**Donate** 



## Henry County Community Foundation

700 South Memorial Drive New Castle, IN 47362 www.henrycountycf.org 765.529.2235

### **HCCF News to Know!**

1. **Directory of Indiana Grantmakers** online resource is located at the New Castle-Henry County Public Library. The database has profiles of over 1,000 funders in the state of Indiana. Visit<u>here</u> for more information.

# Choose Henry Fund Spring Grant Workshop

Spring Grant Cycle Workshop: **Tuesday, February 5, 2019** 4:00 pm NCHC Public Library \*Mandatory for all grant applicants



Spring grant applications due: **Friday, February 22, 2019**, **NOON** Click <u>here</u> for more information and to apply.

# **TASC Grant Applications**

**Due: Friday, February 15, 2019 at Noon** Click <u>here</u> for more information and to apply.



### **Teacher Excellence Award**

The Teacher Excellence Award is designed to recognize teachers who have demonstrated an unusual commitment to inspire students to reach for difficult and lofty goals. Persons nominated will have earned the respect of students, parents and peers through sustained effort, high moral standards and the likelihood of enduring beneficial effects on the students with which they have worked.

Any current full-time teacher of a public, not-forprofit school within Henry County is eligible for

nomination. Any persons including parents, students, peers and citizens of the

community may make nominations. Someone who has had a direct experience with the nominee must submit the online nomination form.

(Pictured above is 2018 Teacher Excellence Award winner, Angela Miller and her husband)

### Applications Open Online February 1, 2019 Applications Due April 12, 2019 at 5:00 pm

Click here for more information or to apply!



# Donate to the Choose Henry Flex Fund and your gift will be MATCHED 2:1

## The matching opportunity is available for a LIMITED TIME ONLY!

The Choose Henry Flex Fund is unique in its ability to assist local nonprofits that provide programming and services in Henry County. Grants are made from the Choose Henry Fund to organizations that address the needs of the community to promote and support social services, arts and culture, health and recreation, civic affairs, and education for Henry County residents. Click <u>here</u> to learn more about the Choose Henry Flex Fund.

### Ways to Donate

- Online at <u>www.henrycountycf.org</u>
- Cash or Check at Henry County Community Foundation, P.O. Box 6006, New Castle, IN 47362
- Gift of Grain
- IRA Rollover
- Stock



## Henry County Humane Society Pat's Pet Clinic

Named after shelter advocate Pat Burton, in the spring 2018 Choose Henry grant cycle, the Henry County Humane Society requested funds for Pat's Pet Clinic, a low-cost veterinary clinic at the animal shelter. Granted \$7,500 to do

so, the funds assisted with the purchase of medical equipment for the clinic.

Henry County has a great need for the veterinary clinic, which allows all animals at the shelter to be spayed and neutered before being adopted, as well as provide low-cost medical services to animals in need of vaccinations and other services. The New Castle-Henry County Animal Shelter is a "no kill" facility, meaning that all animals taken in by the

shelter are either put up for adoption or sent to rescues in other communities to be adopted.

The low-cost clinic provides necessary veterinarian care to the stray and abandoned animals housed at the animal shelter. Also open to the public, animal lovers are provided services on a sliding scale regardless of income, allowing the clinic to deliver affordable care to all of Henry County. The clinic is also used as a training tool for the New Castle Career Center's Vet Science Program, allowing students to gain additional opportunities in the field of animal studies through internships at the clinic. The Henry County Humane Society was incorporated in 1969, with the Animal Shelter in operation since 1986.

#### **Memorials**

At the request of the family, the Foundation is honored to accept donations for the following person.

Donald R. "Don" Stone January 18, 2019

Oscar Brannon Howard III January 11, 2019

#### **January Memorials**

Susan Smith Abrams Joseph Bogue Mary Kay Boyer Roger Cline Dorothy Couden Janice Rose Harry Harold Ingersoll Virgil Kelley Barbara Ann Logan Michael L. Marsh William McKnight Mary Kay Myers Donald Platts Patricia Riggs Don Stone Lynda Sutton Roberta "Bertie" Teegarden James "Gene" Thompson, beloved brother Don Tower

#### **January Honorariums**

Cameron Aker Max Angle Chad Bell Erin Bundy Nadine Kirkpatrick Jake Myers Lisa Pfenninger Kevin Polivick Dr. Jack Rusch Hudson White

#### **January Donors**

Mr. and Mrs. Jack Anderson Anonymous Jack & Brenda Armstrong A-T & I Service, LLC Mr. and Mrs. Michael Ballard Mark & Sarah Bowman Mr. and Mrs. Douglas R. Bravard Mr. and Mrs. Douglas R. Bravard Mr. and Mrs. Mike Broyles Herb & Judy Bunch Central Indiana Communications, Inc. Mr. and Mrs. William Clampitt Class of 1963 Mr. James L. Cole Ms. Glenda Conley Ms Connie L. Eaton Jenny Maginel Magna Machine & Tool, Inc. Mr. and Mrs. Duane Matthews Mr. and Mrs. David McCord Melba McKnight Mrs. Bonnie Myers Mr. and Mrs. Bradley Padgett Raymond & Karen Pavy Mr. and Mrs. Steve Pfenninger Mr. and Mrs. Tim Preble Jeff & Susan Shelton Gary K. Sloan John B. Sloan Robert L. Sloan Tony K. Sloan Mr. Robert S. Graham Mr. and Mrs. David Gratner Estate of Dean Hahn R. Scott and Mary Jane Hayes Hinsey-Brown Funeral Service, Inc. Mr. and Mrs. Gerald Hofmockel Mr. and Mrs. Paul Leeka The Lillies



Maribeth Taylor Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Thompson Mr. and Mrs. Paul Trainor Mrs. Nelle Wallace Mr. & Mrs. Richard W. Weeks Edna C. Wheeler Mr. and Mrs. Robert Williams